FORM PTC-16 8A FALL CREEK HE Expires 06/30/99

04-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK

101332355

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License ✓ New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 01182000 Name Mita Industrial Co., Ltd. Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Kyocera Mita Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2-28 1-Chome, Address (line 2) Tamatsukuri Chuo-ku Address (line 3) Osaka 540 Japan State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Japan 04/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 000b0281 74059095 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:481 450,00 DP 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data releded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/099 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2		
Address (line 3		
Address (line 4.		
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-697-5995 Ext 553
Name Jane Ungaro, E	isq.	
Address (line 1)	tein & Ebenstein	
Address (line 2) 90 Park Avenu	е	
Address (line 3) New York, NY		
Address (line 4) 10016		
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyan attachments.	ce document # 22
Trademark Application N	lumber(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Trademark Applica		Registration Number(s)
74059095 74038812		1578439 1565046
	1565047	1600458 1599311
	898713	1327592 1696731
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. #19
Fee Amount F	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 490.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Deposit Account  account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	

Authorization to charge additional fees: No Yes **Statement and Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as inclicated herein. 554 Jane Ungaro, Esq.

**Deposit Account Number:** 

Name of Person Signing Signature 03/2000

**Date Signed** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0543** 

# 01-1785

#### FORM\_PTC-1618C Expres 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	IKADEWAKAS	<b></b>	
Conveying Enter Additional (		additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [			
Formerly [			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Par	rtnership Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving F Enter Additional I	Party Receiving Party Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Composed o			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line ()			
Individu	ral General Partnership Limited	State/Country Partnership If document to I	Zip Code be recorded is an
		assignment and not domiciled in	I the receiving party is in the United States, an
Corporati	ior: Association	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached
		assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation m.	n the United States, an a domestic
Corporati	ior: Association	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation m.	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate
Corporati	ior: Association	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate
Corporati	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizen:	ior: Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numbernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation modocument from document from Mark if additional ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation medocument from document from Mark if additional ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative surpresentation of document from document from the Number (s)  Registration Number 1953937	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(s)  2122826
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from  Number(s)  Mark if additionable for the Registration Number 1953937  1952414  2143257  2127768	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(s)  2122826
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from  Number(s)  Mark if additionable for the Registration Number 1953937  1952414  2143257  2127768	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(s)  2122826
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from  Number(s)  Mark if additionable for the Registration Number 1953937  1952414  2143257  2127768	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(s)  2122826
Other Citizen:	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  dernark Application Number(s)	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation m document from  Number(s)  Mark if additionable for the Registration Number 1953937  1952414  2143257  2127768	on the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached same property).  er(s)  2122826

#### (TRANSLATION OF REGISTER)

Trade Name:

MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION (Changed on January 18, 2000;

Registered on January 20, 2000)

Head Office:

No 2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

The method of the Public Announcement:

Publication on the Official Gazette

Value of one stock:

50 yen

Total number of stocks to be issued:

100,000,000 stocks

Total number of issued stocks:

50,095,500 stocks

¥3,200,000,000 (capital)

51,095,500 stocks

¥3,250,000,000 (capital) (Changed on November 30, 1990;

Registered on December 5, 1990)

51,195,500 stocks

¥3,280,000,000 (capital) (Changed on May 1, 1992;

Registered on May 11, 1992)

51,235,500 stocks

¥3,286,000,000 (capital) (Changed on July 1, 1993,

Registered on July 2, 1993)

51,385,500 stocks ¥3,331,000,000 (capital)

(Changed on July 7, 1995; Registered on July 11, 1995)

Date of Establishment of the Company: July 1, 1948

## Coject of the Company:

- 1. To engage in manufacturing, sale, repair, rental, export and import of copying machines and telecommunication machines.
- 2. To engage in manufacturing, sale, export and import of copying materials.
- 3 To carry out any and all business incidental and relating to the foregoing paragraphs.

(Changed on January 18, 2000;

Registered on January 20, 2000)

C fficers:		
Birector	Yoshihiro Mita	Reappointed on February 24, 1997
		Registered on March 10, 1997
		Resigned on October 5, 1998
		Registered on October 8, 1998
		(Егтог)
<del>D:rector</del>	Mitsuo Nakao	Reappointed on February 24, 1997
		Registered on March 10, 1997
		The above two officers were (Error)
		Resigned on October 6, 1998
		Registered on October 8, 1998
<del>D-rector</del>	Haruko Mita	Reappointed on February 24, 1997
		Registered on March 10, 1997
		Retired on February 28, 1999
		Registered on January 20, 2000
No 21-1, 2-Chome, Tamat	<del>sukuri</del> ,	Reappointed on February 24, 1997
Cl <del>iuc⊢ku, Osaka</del>		Registered on March 10, 1997
Representative Director	Yoshihiro Mita	Resigned on October 5, 1998
		Registered on October 8, 1998
Auditor	Akizo Kuwano	Reappointed on February 22, 1995
		Reappointed on February 23, 1998
		Registered on February 25, 1998

Auditэғ	Masaji Saito	Reappointed on February 22, 1995 Reappointed on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998
Auditər	Ginichiro Kitada	Reappointed on February 24, 1997 Registered on March 10, 1997 Dismissed on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
<del>Di</del> ÷ec⊦or	<del>Takaji Washio</del>	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998 Retired on February 28, 1999 Registered on January 20, 2000
<del>Di</del> ∶ec⊦oғ	Shoichiro Takashiro	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998 Retired on February 28, 1999 Registered on January 20, 2000
<del>Di⊹ec⊹or</del>	<del>Yutaka Fukuda</del>	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998 Retired on February 28, 1999 Registered on January 20, 2000
<del>Di</del> r <del>ector</del>	<del>Tadayoshi Ito</del>	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998 Retired on February 28, 1999 Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Akihiro Nasu	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998 Registered on February 25, 1998 Ordered to stay in office by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000

Osa ca District Court ordered the following officerto control the company's business and property.

5-4-3-Chome, Koshienguchi, Nishinomiyashi,

Hyego

Preservative Administrator Makoto Miyazaki

Decided by Osaka District

Court on August 10, 1998

Registered on August 11, 1998

Trustee Makoto Miyazaki Registered on October 5, 1998

Trustee Koji Seki Registered on October 5, 1998

13-4, Yamadashitanotsubo, Moriokacho, Inaugurated on October 6, 1998

<del>Daiiushi Aichi</del> Registered on October 8, 1998

Representative Director Tadayoshi Ito Retired on February 28, 1999

Registered on January 20, 2000

A director, Yoshihiro Mita was resigned on October 5, 1998 (Registered on October 8, 1998)

An auditor, Akizo Kuwano was dismissed on January 18, 2000

(Registered on January 20, 2000)

An auditor, Masaji Saito was dismissed on January 18, 2000.

(Registered on January 20, 2000)

Director Kazuo Inamori Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director Yasuo Nishiguchi Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director Koji Seki Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director	Yoshio Nakajima	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Yasuji Sumida	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Kensuke Ito	Appointed by Osaka District Court
		on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Tetsuo Okada	Appointed by Osaka District Court
		on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor	Masanobu Kotani	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor	Masahiro Umemura	Appointed by Osaka District Court
		on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor	Hiroto Mizohata	Appointed by Osaka District Court
		on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
		registered on randary 20, 2000
17-27, Izumi, Otokoyan		Appointed by Osaka District Court
Representative Director	Yasuo Nishiguchi	on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
7-17, Minamimachi, Mi	itsuzawa, Kanagawaku,	Appointed by Osaka District Court
Yokchamashi		on January 18, 2000
Representative Director	Koji Seki	Registered on January 20, 2000

16-14, 1-Chome, Hikarimachi, Kokubunjishi, Tokyo

Representative Director Yoshio Nakajima

Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000

Provisions of restriction on Assignment of stocks:

It requires Board of Directors' approval to assign stocks.

Numbers of one unit stocks:

1,000 stocks

Osaka District Court commenced Reorganization Proceeding at 1 p.m. on October 5, 1998

(Registered on October 5, 1998)

Osaka District Court approved Reorganization Plan on January 18, 2000.

(Registered on January 20, 2000)

'his is an official copy of the Commercial Register.

January 26, 2000

Nobuo Takamura Registrar Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

(Official Seal)

	商 号								
枚数		工業	棋	式:	会社	_			
1523	<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	/a 444	~ <del></del>			平成 /_	2年/	月 /8	日変更
笔)	京セラミ	分体	江云	往	٠٠٠ ا <u>ن</u>	平成 /.	2年/	月2	>甲
						平成	年	月	日変更
E.		<u> </u>	<del></del>			平成	年	月	日登記
	本 店 大阪市中央	走区外	造	_	丁目	2番2	28号		
						平成	年	月	日
						平成	年	月	日登記
						平成	年	月	B
						平成	年	月	日登記
		-				平成	年	月	8
						平成	年	月	日登記
	公告をする方法	投に掲	載(	てえ	.を為っ	<del>;</del>			
Ü						平成	年	月	日变更
, i						平成	क्ट	月	日登記
	<b>酒面株式 1 株の金額</b>	金	50	円					
		平成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	日登記
		平成	年	月	日変更	平板	<u>ं</u> द्रः	月	日登記
	発行する株式の総数	100.	000	2,00	0株				
		平成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	<b>ら登記</b>
		平成	年	月	日変更	平成	华	月	日登記
		邓成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月_	日登記
田人能		平成	年	月	日変更	平成	年	月	日登記

1.

商号京セラミタ	株式会社
目.的	
1, 複写機	、情報通信機器の製造、販売、修理、賃貸及び輸出入
2,複写材	料の製造、販売、及び輸出入
3, 前各号	に附帯関連する一切の事業
	平成 /2年 / 月 /8日变更平成 /2年 / 月 20日登記
	·
目的欄 :	~ 丁 <sup>登記官印</sup>

平成12年1.20 日分丁除却



	i i
	li di
	<b>;i</b>
	İ
	•
***************************************	
	•••••••••••
	i i
	·
	N. Carlotte and Car
	li di
·-	
	ļi.
en de la companya de La companya de la co	1

-<del>ਜ</del>ਿਓ---三田工業 株式会社 大阪市中央区玉造1丁目2番28号 本店 京セラミタ株式会社 面号 年 月 日  $\exists$ 役員に関する事項 原 冈 原 因 Z % 記 年 月 日 登 記 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 平成 月 白登記 平成 平成/○ 年/0月 🗗 日 平成/0 年 /0月 & 日雪 平成 平成 平成川年2月18日 月 田 治 子 退任 平成/1年 | 月20日 <del>大阪市中央区玉造</del> 平成 9 年 2 月 24 日 平成 /0年/0月5日 <u>2 丁目 2 1 番 1 号</u> 以上4名重任 辞任 平成10年10月8日第 平成 平成 10年 上月11日 37-75 月 阳 監查役 桑 野 X 平成 /0年 上月25日等 平成/0年上月上3日 平成 7年2月22日  $\mathcal{K}$ <u> 監査役一斉</u>一藤 以上2名重任 华一月 日登記 平成 /0年 上月25日登 平成 / 2年 / 月/8日 平成 9 年 2 月 24 日  $\times$ 北田 銀一郎 監查役 任 3 10<sub>円</sub> 平成/2年 / 月20日登 平成 登記官印 平成 9年 3.月 0.日本部的条6項音記

华 月 日· 年 月 日 役員に関する事項 原 因 原 因 登 記 年 月 日 登 記 年 月 日 次平 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 月 日登記 平成 日登記 平成 月 平成 日 日登記 平成 日登記 平成 平成 日 日登記 平成 平成 // 年 3 月 28日 月 平成/2年/月20日 平成/0年ン月ン3日 平成/1年/月/8日 以上 5名就任 平成 /0年 1月15日登記 呼成/1年/月20日 下訂り、南つ対し会社の業務 日 及水排作。安理日命 日登記 平成/0年 8月10日 平成 大阪地方裁判所の法定 平成 10年 8月 11 电算制 日登記 印登商九二 平成 日 闡析 宮崎 該 平成 / 0年 / 0月 厂 日登記 年 平成 月 日登記

三田工業 株式会社 曲-大阪市中央区王造一丁目2番28号 本 店 京セラミタ株式会社 商号 年 月 日 年 月 日 原 役員に関する事項 因 原 因 登 記 年 記 年 月 月 答  $\Box$ 314715 月 平成 年 月  $\Box$ で財人 関浩二 平成10年10月5日電 平成 受起某人有所森田町山田下,平平成 /0年 /0月 6 日 平成 // 年 2 月 20日 13番地の4 就任 退任 尹藤 走義 代表取特役 平成 /0年/0月8日登記 平成 /2年 /月 20日 平成 /0年 /0月5日 平成 取 籍 後 三田 順 啓辞任 平成/0年/0月 月日登记了平成 平成12年/月/8日 平成 監查仪桑野明三 解压 平成 /1年 / 月20日登记 平成 平成/2年/月/8日 平成 聖查德春藤正二 解任 平成12年/月20日登记 平成 平成 采成 月 月 取締役 稻盛和夫 日登記: 平成 平成 日登記 平成 平成 月 役 西口泰夫 人印 臼 月 日登記 平成 华 月 日登記 登記官印 圓 枫 役

印登而九二

ダセラミタ 株式会社 菂 号 大阪市中央区玉违 1丁目 2番28号 本 店 年 年 月 日 月 役員に関する事項 原 因 原 过 逧 記 年 月 登 記 年 月 E 日 京都南八幡市男山泉门番地 平成 平成 年 月 月 日 日 27 代表取精役 西口泰夫 平成 日登記: 平成 日登記 横浜韦神仝1区三4次南町 平成 平成 酒门号 代表取籍位 浩二 日登记 平成 表都国分手市光町17日16 平成/2年/ 月/8日 平成 年 月 走地14 以上36大阪地方裁判所至任 代表取締役 平成八年/月2日登记了平成 平成 平成 年 平成 日登記 平成 月 年 平成 平成 月 红 月 平成 月 日登記 平成 平成 平成 月 日登記 平成 平成 日登記 月 平成 平成 月 年 月 邓成 初人。印 邓成 年 月 日登記 年 月 日登記 登記官印 П /6丁 役 柳

印登爾九二

商局	京セラミタ	株式会社
商号		
その他	の事項	
硃	式の譲渡制限に	関する規定
	株式を譲渡す	るには取締役会の承認を要する
	単位の株式の数	女 1,000株
₩ <sub>Б</sub>	文 10年 10月 5	日午後一時大阪地方裁判所更生午後開始
		平成 10年 10月 5日登記
平成 /-	上年 / 月 /8日	大阪地方裁判所の更生計画/ 認可 平成/1 年 / 月 10日登録
1	•	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
		•
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	1
	l
	ł
	l
····	J
	i
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	ii .
	1
	1
	1
***************************************	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	1
	ï
	.1
	1
	4
	1
	. [
	1
これは登記簿の謄本である。	
	1
	1
平成12年1月26日	1
	[
大阪法務局	4
人	1 :
	I III
登記官 高村 信夫 三二	· TY · TY · TY · TY
豆即日一切小	· KH
	10
	-11-~
$oldsymbol{\cdot}$	
	_1

## SCHEDULE TO CHANGE OF NAME

TRADEMARK	REG. NO./APPL. NO
MITA and Design	1,578,438
MITA	1,578,439
MITA and Design	1,565,046
MITA	1,565,047
MITA	1,600,458
MITA (Stylized)	1,599,311
DRAWSCRIPT (Stylized)	74/059,095
DRAWSCRIPT	74/038,812
COPYST'AF.	898,713 1
MITA	1,327,592
COPYSTAF.	1,696,731
COPYSTAF.	1,953,937
MMD	1,952,414
COPYSTAP. Logo	2,122,826
POINTSOURCE	2,143,257
MITA	2,127,768
MITA Logo	2,129,449
MIP	2,175,641
COPYSTAR.	75/220,554

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Record owner is Mita Koguo Kabushiki Kaisha, which is the transliteration of Mita Industrial Co., Ltd. in Japanese.

106026.1

#### AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

MORTON AMSTER DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED MICHAEL J. BERGER NEIL M. ZIPKIN ANTHONY F. LO CICERO JOEL E. LUTZKER KAREN ARTZ ASH KENNETH P. GEORGE ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D LEONARD S. SORGI

IRA E. SILFIN

JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETI: ED)

INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT DAVID R. BROWN (NON-LAWYER) PATRICK E. BOLAND\* JAN TAMULEWICZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TELEPHONE: (212) 697-5995 FACSIMILE: (212) 286-0854

March 31, 2000

NEAL L. ROSENBERG CHESTER ROTHSTEIN DAVID H. KAGAN DENISE A. LINDENAUER CRAIG J. ARNOLD NANCY M. DODDERIDGE CHARLES R. MACEDO TREBOR LLOYD NEAL S. GREENFIELD DONNA L. ANGOTTI JANE UNGARO JOSEPH M. CASINO JOHN S. ECONOMOU SIMON BOCK JOHN C. GARCES BETH KOTRAN

MARK J. ROSENBERG MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA HOLLY PEKOWSKY DANIEL BASOV IAN R. BLUM MICHAEL P. KENNEY KENNETH M. BERNSTEIN BARBARA A. PARVIS\* MARION P. METELSKI\* MONIQUE L. RIBANDO ALISON R. KELLY KEVIN J. STEIN W. SCOTT MCCLAVE BRIAN J. GREENBERG CATHERINE S. REYNOLDS

\*NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

#### Via Express Mail

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Kyocera Mita America, Inc.

Registration Nos. 1,578,438 et al. Mark: MITA Cares and Design

Our File: 59900/1

"Express Mail" mailing label No.: El. 167, 823 576 US Date of Deposit: March 31, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Daniel Barnes

Signature: Daniel Barn

Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a change of name document, which pertains to trademarks owned by Kyocera Mita Corporation by change of name from Mita Industrial Co., Ltd. Please note that the owner of Trademark Registration No. 898,713 (COPYSTAR) is presently listed as Mita Koguo Kabushiki Kaisha. Mita Koguo Kabushiki Kaisha is the transliteration of Mita Industrial Co., Ltd. in Japanese.

Also enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a check in the amount of \$ 490.00 to cover the recordation fee and a return post card. Please stamp the post card and return it to us to serve as a receipt for our records.

If any further fee is required in this matter, kindly charge the same to Deposit Account No. 01-1785. A copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Attorneys for Kyocera Mita America, Inc.

Jane Ungaro

JSU/csm Enclosures

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

114124.1

-2-

March 31, 2000

cc: Calvin R. Rosen (w/enclosures)
Senior Vice President
General Counsel
Kyocera Mita America, Inc.

Joel Lutzker (w/enclosures)

TRADEMARK
. RECORDED: 03/31/2000 REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0568